

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Wednesday 14th August 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

Please confirm whether you utilise a Direct-Engagement model for agency usage - if so, please confirm the name of Direct-Engagement provider?

RLDatix – Staff Direct (247Time)

Please confirm the specialties used under your Direct-Engagement model – e.g.

- **Doctors** - Yes
- **Nursing** - No
- **AHP/HSS** - Yes

Please confirm the spend via your Direct-Engagement model for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:

- **Doctors per month** – Please see table below.
- **Nursing per month** – N/A
- **AHP/HSS per month** – Please see table below.

Please confirm the spend via Non-Direct-Engagement for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:

- **Doctors per month** – N/A
 - **Grade** – N/A
 - **Sub-specialty** – N/A
- **Nursing per month** – Please see table below.
 - **Band**
 - **Sub-specialty**
- **AHP/HSS per month**
 - **Band**
 - **Sub-specialty**

MKUH Agency Spend April - July 2024

1 Direct Engagement					
Staff group	Apr-24	May-24	Jun-24	Jul-24	Total
Agency Doctors	322,974	325,706	353,766	454,986	1,457,432
Agency AHPs	180,275	306,469	301,795	234,569	1,023,108
Grand Total	503,249	632,175	655,561	689,555	2,480,540
2 Non Direct Engagement					
Staff group	Apr-24	May-24	Jun-24	Jul-24	Total
Agency Nursing	165,709	110,429	74,819	65,857	416,814
Agency AHPs	29,053	28,551	32,178	29,784	119,566
Grand Total	194,762	138,980	106,997	95,641	536,380
Total Agency costs	698,011	771,155	762,558	785,196	3,016,920

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.